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THE
PUBLIC

DEBT
OF

NEW
ZEALAND

STATEMENT
OF

SECURITIES
CHARGED
ON
THE

PUBLIC
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OF
NEW
ZEALAND
AND

OUTSTANDING
ON

31st
MARCH,

1948—continued

66

Domicile
of

Principal.

Interest
Charge.

Amount,
in
New
Zealand
Currency.

T_...Due
Date.

Interest
in

Remarks.

w
'

m

1

New
Zealand

New
Zealand.
|

Australia.
London.

K

Currency.

£

s.
d.

£

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

%

£

Brought
forward79,467,867

10
5

779,000
35,090,723
15
0

28,072,579
0

0

3,795,476

7,334,275
0

0..

..

..

15
May,

1956
3

220,028
Repayable
at
the
option
of
the
Govern-

|

ment
at
par
on
or

after
15th

May,

|

1953,
on

three
months'
notice,

i

..

..

..

15
April,

1956....
Option
to
repay

£8,484,595
maturing

■

15th
April,

1959.

;

..
|

..1

Nov.,
1956....

Option
to
repay
£6,250,000
maturing

1st
November,

1971.

17,614,635
0

0

!

1

..

..

15
Dec.,

1956
3

528,439
Repayable
at
the
option
of
the
Govern-

ment
at
par
on
or

after
15th

Decem-

ber,
1953,
on

three
months'
notice.

8,892,679
12
4

......15
Jan.,
1957
3i

311,244
Repayable
at
the
option
of
the
Govern-

ment
at
paron
or

after
15th
January,

1953,
on

three
months'
notice.

36,900,000
0

0..

..

..

15
July,
1957
2£

922,500

42,270,000
0

0..

..

..

15
Aug.,

1957
2j

1,056,750

20,000,000
0

0..

..

..

15
Sept.,

1957
3

600,000

{

..
..

..

15
Sept.,

1957
j

..

..

Option
to
repay

£14,424,015
maturing

15th
September,

1960.

33,100,000
0

0..

..

..

15
Oct.,

1957

827,500

1,468,200
0

0..

..

••

15
Nov.,

1957
3

44,046
Tax-free
non-transferable
stock.

15
Nov.,

1957
....Option

to
repay

£6,526,460
maturing

15th
November,

1960.

21,961,215
0

0

....15
Feb.,

1958
3

658,836
Repayable
at
the
option
of
the
Govern-

ment
at
par
on
or

after
15th

Febru-

j

ary,
1955,
on

three
months'
notice.

24,031,831
5

0

19,225,465
0

0

1

Mar.,
1958
4|

1,081,432
Repayable
at
the
option
of
the
Govern-

ment
at
par
on
or

after
1st

March,

1948,
on

three
months'
notice.

4,977,800
0

0

•••••*31
May,

1958
4

199,112
Repayable
at
the
option
of
the
Govern-

|

ment
at
par
on
or

after
31st
May,

I

1954,
on

three
months'
notice.
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