STATEMENT OF SECURITIES CHARGED ON THE PUBLIC REVENUES OF NEW ZEALAND AND OUTSTANDING ON 31st MARCH, 1948—continued THE PUBLIC DEBT OF NEW ZEALAND

	Don	Domicile of Principal.			Inte	Interest Charge.	
Amount, in N	in New Zeals	ew Zealand Currency.	London Debt. in	Due Date.	.94	Interest in	Remarks.
New Zealand.	Australia.	London.	Sterling.		ья	New Zealand Currency.	
. S. d.	भ 3	£ s. d.	.b .s 2		%	ધ્ય	
brought forward 79,467,867 10 5 7,334,275 0 0	779,000	0 35,090,723 15 0	28,072,579 0 0	15 May, 1956		3,795,476 220,028	Repayable at the option of the Government at par on or after 15th May.
:		•	:	15 April, 1956		:	1953, on three months' notice. Option to repay £8,484,595 maturing
:	:	:	:	1 Nov., 1956	:	:	15th April, 1959. Option to repay £6,250,000 maturing
17,614,635 0 0	:	:	:	15 Dec., 1956	30	528,439	1st November, 1971. Repayable at the option of the Government at par on or after 15th December, 1953, on three months' notice.
8,892,679 12 4		:	:	15 Jan., 1957	€5 2	311,244	Repayable at the option of the Government at par on or after 15th January,
36,900,000 0 0 42,270,000 0 0 0 20,600,000 0 0	:::	:::	:::	15 July, 1957 15 Aug., 1957 15 Sept., 1957	ಲ್ಪಲ್ಪ ಮಲ್ಲ	922,500 1,056,750 600,000	1953, on three months' notice.
,		:	:	15 Sept., 1957	:	:	Option to repay £14,424,015 maturing 15th Sentember, 1960.
33,100,000 0 0 1,468,200 0 0	:::	:::	:::	15 Oct., 1957 15 Nov., 1957 15 Nov., 1957	ej eo :	827,500 44,046	Tax-free non-transferable stock. Option to repay £6,526,460 maturing
21,961,215 0 0	:	:	•	15 Feb., 1958	က	658,836	Repayable at the option of the Government at par on or after 15th February, 1955, on three months' notice.
:		24,031,831 5 0	19,225,465 0 0	1 Mar., 1958	412	1,081,432	Repayable at the option of the Government at par on or after 1st March,
4,977,800 0 0	:	:	:	31 May, 1958	4	199,112	1948, on three months' notice. Repayable at the option of the Government at par on or after 31st May, 1954, on three months' notice.